Page 34 of 34
Amcorp Global Limited – 126-134 Baker Street, London, W1U 6UE

A draft consent letter had been provided by the Client and we will provide the signed letter in due course.

For the avoidance of doubt, this Report and Valuation is provided by Colliers International Valuation UK
LLP and no partner, member or employee assumes any personal responsibility for it nor shall owe a duty
of care in respect of it.

It shall not be published, in full or in part, other than as stated above or with prior written consent from
Colliers, the form and context of which shall be subject to our written approval.

Yours faithfully

Alistair Johnstone BSc (Hons) MRICS
Director, Co-Head of Central London Valuation
RICS Registered Valuer
Colliers International Property Consultants Limited

Frankie Longhurst MRICS
Director
RICS Registered Valuer
Colliers International Property Consultants Limited

109

APPENDIX 3 – 30 SEPTEMBER PROFORMA TARGET GROUP BALANCE SHEET

30 SEPTEMBER PROFORMA TARGET GROUP BALANCE SHEET

Proforma
Target

Proforma
PropCo

Consolidation
Elimination1

Proforma
Target Group

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Assets

Investment in joint ventures 2,788 – (196) 2,592

Buildings – 18,285 (18,285) –

Other assets – 620 (620) –

Cash and cash equivalents 510 (510) –

Total Assets 2,788 19,415 (19,611) 2,592

Equity and Liabilities

Equity

Paid up capital 02 5,577 (5,577) 0

Inter-Company Loan3 2,788 – – 2,788

Profi t / loss for the period 447 (393)4 197 251

Less: Dividends declared (447)5 – – (447)

Accumulated profi ts/(losses) – (393) 197 (196)

Equity attributable to equity holders of
the company 2,788 5,184 (5,380) 2,592

Liabilities

CIMB Loan6 – 13,725 (13,725) –

Other liabilities – 506 (506) –

Total Liabilities – 14,231 (14,231) –

Total Equity and Liabilities 2,788 19,415 (19,611) 2,592

Notes:

(1) Consolidation elimination in pursuant to Singapore Financial Reporting Standard (International) 11 – Joint Arrangement
treatment for PropCo.

(2) Share capital of £1.00

(3) The Inter-Company Loans consist of the advances by the Vendor to the Target which will be acquired by the Company
together with the share capital at the Cash Consideration.

(4) The loss for the period  ending 30 September 2023 in PropCo was mainly due to the shareholders interest expenses
amounting to £508,000, that were incurred in relation to the Loan Note Instrument dated 2  May 2023. The total value of the